MICROCABLES
A Furukawa Company
Microcable Solutions
Guide
Implementing or upgrading modern Fiber-To-The-Subscriber (FTTx)
or underground networks can be complex and challenging. To help
make deployment faster and less costly, especially in locations where
space is at a premium, OFS developed the MiDia® and AccuRibbon®

(24 fibers/tube,
200 µm fiber)
MiDia Microcable Ordering Information
Example: AT–5BE43CT-NNN 1
Fiber 2    Sheath  Core   Fiber Count
           Part Number: AT-S1 S2 SF S3 S4 S5 S6 - NNN
S1 = Fiber Selection
 See S1 in Fiber Type table above
S2 = Fiber Transmission Performance
 See S2 in Fiber Type table above
SF = Fiber Type 2
 See SF in Fiber Type table above
S3 = Sheath Construction
 4 = MiDia Loose Tube Microcable
S4 = Tensile Load
 3 = MiDia Micro FX (300 lb/1335 N)
 5 = MiDia Micro GX (by fiber count – see
Table 1, page 4)
 6 = MiDia200 Micro FX (by fiber count – see
Table 1, page 4)
S5 = Core Type
 C = 1.7 mm Gel-Filled Buffer Tubes (MiDia
Micro FX and MiDia200 Micro FX)
 3 = 1.5 mm Gel-Filled Buffer Tubes (MiDia
Micro GX)
S6 = Fibers per Buffer Tube
 C = 24 Fibers per Tube (MiDia 200 Micro
FX only)
 T = 12 Fibers per Tube (MiDia Micro FX
and MiDia Micro GX)
NNN = Fiber Count
  MiDia Micro FX  -   012 to 144
     MiDia Micro GX  -  024 to 288
     MiDia200 Micro FX - 096 to 288
1 Part Number shown is for standard AllWave FLEX ZWP attenuation and standard cable print. Maximum AllWave FLEX ZWP attenuation.
Standard Print, example (MiDia Micro FX Cable)
OFS OPTICAL CABLE AT-3BE43CT-NNN {MM-YY} {HANDSET SYMBOL} {NNN} F {SERIAL #]
2 Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable variations, including additional fiber types, attenuation, and custom cable print.
NOTE: For more information regarding typical attenuation as well as attenuation parameters on Link Design Value (LDV) (Maximum end-to-end attenuation
over a concatenated span), please see OFS Application Note AN-111 which can be downloaded at www.ofsoptics.com or contact your OFS representative.
* TeraWave ULL, TeraWave and TrueWave RS LWP Fiber Types are not available in MiDia GX Cables.
MiDia Microcable Ordering Information
Fiber Type2
Fiber Fiber Fiber Fiber Typical * Maximum Cable on Reel
Single-Mode Fiber  (S1) (S2) (SF) Standards Wavelengths (nm) Attenuation (dB/km) Attenuation (dB/km)
AllWave® ZWP Fiber 3 B E G.652.D 1310/1385/1550 - 0.35/0.31/0.25
AllWave+ ZWP Fiber 3 C E G.652.D/G.657.A1 1310/1385/1550 - 0.35/0.31/0.25
AllWave FLEX ZWP Fiber 5 B E G.652.D/G.657.A1 1310/1385/1550 - 0.35/0.31/0.25
AllWave Low Loss Fiber 3 A E G.652.D 1310/1385/1550 0.33/0.31/0.19 0.34/0.31/0.22
AllWave One Fiber 3 F E G.652.D/G.657.A1 1310/1385/1550 0.33/0.31/0.19 0.34/0.31/0.22
TrueWave® RS LWP Fiber* 6 2 6 G.655.C&D 1550 0.21 0.25
TeraWave® Fiber* 6 2 R G.654.B 1550 0.19 0.25
TeraWave ULL Fiber* 6 9 R G.654.B 1550 0.18 0.22
Multimode Fiber
62.5 µm Fiber R U 9 OM1 62.5 µm 850/1300 - 3.4/1.0
LaserWave® FLEX 300 Fiber R F 2 OM3 50 µm 850/1300 - 2.4/0.7
LaserWave FLEX 550 Fiber R H 2 OM4 50 µm 850/1300 - 2.4/0.7
AccuRibbon DuctSaver Microcable Ordering Information
Example: AT – 5BE8M4X-NNN 1 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver FX – 6-fiber ribbons)
 AT – 5BE8G4X-NNN 1 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver FX – 12-fiber ribbons)
 AT – 5BE83AT-NNN 1 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver DT Toneable)
                 AT – 5BE83AX-NNN 1 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver DT Dielectric)
Fiber 2     Sheath    Core Fiber Count
Part Number: AT-S1 S2 SF eS3 S4 eS5 S6 - NNN
S1 = Fiber Selection
 See S1 in Fiber Table above
S2 = Fiber Transmission Performance
 See S2 in Fiber Table above
SF = Fiber Type 2
 See S3 in Fiber Table above
S3 = Sheath Construction
 8 = All Central Core Products
S4 = Cable Core Design
 M = 6 Fibers per Ribbon – AccuRibbon
DuctSaver FX only
 G = 12 Fibers per Ribbon – AccuRibbon
DuctSaver FX only
 3 = 12 Fibers per Ribbon – AccuRibbon
DuctSaver DT Dry-Core Cable
S5 = Sheath Design
 4 = Gel-Filled All-Dielectric Central Core
(AccuRibbon DuctSaver FX only)
 A = DuctSaver DT (gel-free microcable,
dielectric and toneable)
S6 = Central Core - Oversheath
 T = Toneable (AccuRibbon DuctSaver DT
only)
 X = Dielectric/No Oversheath
NNN = Fiber Count
 002 to 048 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver FX
– 6-fiber ribbons)
  012 to 074 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver FX
– 12-fiber ribbons)
  084 to 096 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver FX
– 12 fiber ribbons)
  144 (AccuRibbon DuctSaver DT only –
12-fiber ribbons)
1 Part Numbers shown are for standard AllWave FLEX ZWP attenuation and standard cable print. Maximum AllWave FLEX ZWP attenuation.
Standard Print, example (AccuRibbon DuctSaver FX Cable – 12 fiber ribbons)
OFS OPTICAL CABLE AT-5BE8G4X-NNN {MM-YY} {HANDSET SYMBOL} {NNN} F {SERIAL #]
² Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable variations, including additional fiber types, attenuation, and custom cable print
3 Contact your OFS Customer Care Representative on the positioning of ribbon requirements if TeraWave Fiber is being ordered.
NOTE: For more information regarding typical attenuation as well as attenuation parameters on Link Design Value (LDV) (Maximum end-to-end attenuation
over a concatenated span), please see OFS Application Note AN-111 which can be downloaded at www.ofsoptics.com or contact your OFS representative.
AccuRibbon DuctSaver Microcable Ordering Information
Fiber Type2
Fiber Fiber Fiber Fiber Typical * Maximum Cable on Reel
Single-Mode Fiber  (S1) (S2) (SF) Standards Wavelengths (nm) Attenuation (dB/km) Attenuation (dB/km)
AllWave® ZWP Fiber 3 B E G.652.D 1310/1385/1550 - 0.35/0.31/0.25
AllWave+ ZWP Fiber 3 C E G.652.D/G.657.A1 1310/1385/1550 - 0.35/0.31/0.25
AllWave FLEX ZWP Fiber 5 B E G.652.D/G.657.A1 1310/1385/1550 - 0.35/0.31/0.25
AllWave Low Loss Fiber 3 A E G.652.D 1310/1385/1550 0.33/0.31/0.19 0.35/0.31/0.22
AllWave One Fiber 3 F E G.652.D/G.657.A1 1310/1385/1550 0.33/0.31/0.19 0.35/0.31/0.22
TrueWave® RS LWP Fiber 6 2 6 G.655.C&D 1550 0.21 0.25
TeraWave® Fiber 6 2 R G.654.B 1550 0.20 0.25
Multimode Fiber
62.5 µm Fiber R U 9 OM1 62.5 µm 850/1300 - 3.4/1.0
LaserWave® FLEX 300 Fiber R F 2 OM3 50 µm 850/1300 - 2.4/0.7
LaserWave FLEX 550 Fiber R H 2 OM4 50 µm 850/1300 - 2.4/0.7